
Registration area

Reception area

Reception area
ExCeL

London
store

ExCeL
London
office

G

G

11

6

55

44

33

22

TERRACE

TERRACE TERRACE

654321

2 4

1

4

3

2

1

34

4

3

2

1
1

52

63

87

UPPER  B O U LEVAR D Level 3

Escalators
down to Level 1

G
re

e
n

w
ic

h
 R

o
o

m
s

Victoria Rooms

A
lb

e
rt

 R
o

o
m

s T
rin

ity
 R

o
o

m
s

George V Rooms

Thames Rooms Thames Rooms

C
o

n
n

a
u

g
h

t 
R

o
o

m
s

ICC Auditorium
Level 0

ICC Capital Suite
 Level 3

Locator map

ICC Capital Suite - capacity chart 

Area Dimensions Height Theatre *Classroom *Cabaret *Banquet Reception Boardroom U shape

Room 1 162m2 12.7m x 12.7m 3.75m 150 75 80 100 150 30 36

Room 2 96m2 7.5m x 12.7m 3.75m 88 44 48 60 88 20 22

Room 3 96m2 7.5m x 12.7m 3.75m 88 44 48 60 88 20 22

Room 4 196m2 15.4m x 12.7m 3.75m 180 90 96 120 180 30 42

Room 5 54m2 8.9m x 6.1m 3.75m 50 24 n/a n/a 50 18 n/a

Room 6 135m2 8.9m x 15.2m 3.75m 124 62 72 80 124 30 30

Room 7 228m2 15.4m x 14.8m 4.5m 220 105 112 140 210 50 45

Room 8 229m2 15.5m x 14.8m 4.5m 220 105 112 140 210 50 45

Room 9 190m2 12.8m x 14.8m 4.5m 180 87 88 110 175 50 39

Room 10 190m2 12.8m x 14.8m 4.5m 180 87 88 110 175 50 39

Room 11 229m2 15.5m x 14.8m 4.5m 220 105 112 140 210 50 45

Room 12 228m2 15.4m x 14.8m 4.5m 220 105 112 140 210 50 45

Room 13 135m2 8.9m x 15.2m 3.75m 124 62 72 80 124 30 30

Room 14 230m2 15.5m x 14.8m 3.75m 220 105 112 140 210 30 45

Room 15 113m2 7.6m x 14.8m 3.75m 60 52 56 60 60 20 36

Room 16 113m2 7.6m x 14.8m 3.75m 60 52 56 60 60 20 36

Room 17 190m2 12.8m x 14.8m 3.75m 180 87 88 110 175 30 39

Rooms 2–4 388m2 30.4m x 12.7m 3.75m 356 178 192 240 356 50 n/a

Rooms 6+13 270m2 30.4m x 8.9m 3.75m 248 124 144 170 248 60 n/a

Rooms 7–12 1,294m2 43.7m x 29.6m 4.5m 1,394 594 640 800 1,394 n/a n/a

Rooms 14–16 456m2 30.7m x 14.8m 3.75m 418 209 224 280 418 50 n/a

All capacities subject to floorplan approval. 
*Classroom numbers are based on three per table (using 6 ft trestle tables); *Cabaret numbers based on a max of eight per table (using 5 ft round tables);  
*Banquet numbers based on a max of ten per table (using 5 ft round tables).
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Facilities

•	 Meeting space for up to 2,500 delegates

•	 17 individual meeting rooms for up to 1,394 delegates

•	 Cloakroom

•	 Outside balconies: 570m2 total (285m2 each)

•	 Organisers office: 45m2

•	 Registration area: 50.7m (l) x 7.8m (w), 420m2 total

•	 Two Reception areas: 46.5m (l) x 11.8m (w),  

	 1,096m2 total (548m2 each)

•	 Maximum floor loading: 5.0kn/m2

•	 45Db noise resistant partition walls

•	 Heating and cooling

•	 Natural daylight in rooms 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 13

Door dimensions

•	 1.61m (w) x 2.3m (h)

•	 Distance between meeting room doors - 6m

Goods lift dimensions & weight loading

•	 Lift size: 1.8m (w) x 2.7m (d) x 2.5m (h)

•	 Door size: 1.4m (w) x 2.4m (h)

•	 Weight loading: 2,500kg

AV facilities 

•	 Ability to relay video and sound feeds from  

	 one room to up to 15 other rooms at once

•	 Dimmable and programmable house light system

•	 Ability to deliver ‘cable free’ AV setups

•	 63AMP or 32AMP power supplies available  

	 in each room

Individual fixing points  

to ceiling 

50mm dia stainless steel CHS 

rated at 25kgs with adjacent 

grommet connection panel.

32 AMP single phase supply

63 AMP single phase supply

63 AMP three phase supply

Floor box location 

with power and data outlets

Rigging frame

48.3mm dia stainless steel 

125kgs per bar, 50kgs per 

metre with adjacent grommet 

connection panel

Partition wall

Organiser office

Toilets

Male

Female

Accessible 

Public lifts

Goods lifts

Key
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